SGTB: GMB 71-0232

Lakehoad Testing Laboratory, Inc. ATTN: Mr. Gary L. Wirtz P.O. Box 7168 Duluth, MN 55807

Gentlemen:

Notice is hereby provided that your Quality Assurance (QA) Program Approval for Radioactive Material Packages, Approval No. 0232 expired on September 30, 1989.

If you are an NRC licensee and conduct activities under the General Licenses of Subpart C of 10 CFR Part 71, or an Agreement State Licensee subject to the requirements of 10 CFR Part 71, as required by 10 CFR Part 150.20, a QA Program approved by the Commission as satisfying the provisions of Subpart H of 10 CFR Part 71 is required. Since you no longer have a valid QA Program Approval, the General Licenses of Subpart C of 10 CFR Part 71 and registration under the provisions of 10 CFR Part 71.12, to transport or deliver licensed material to a carrier for transport is terminated.

Sincerely,

Original Signed by CHARLES E. MACDONALD

Charles E. MacDonald, Chief Transportation Branch Division of Safeguards and Transportation, NMSS

DISTRIBUTION:
NRC Central File
State Health Official
AGrella, SG
LIGORDON
NMSS R/F
SGTB R/F

Region III MMessier JCook GBennington PDR

OFC: SGTB: SGTB: SGTB: SGTB: SGTB: MAME: GMBe/nington LIGordon JRCook CEMacDonald DATE: 11//89 11/2/89 11/2/89

DF03